504367066 05/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4413758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BETTY YU	09/24/2013
JOSEPH LOMAKIN	09/24/2013
SOO-YOUNG KANG	09/20/2013
BENJAMIN W. ADAMS	10/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVING PROOF, INC.
Street Address:	301 BINNEY STREET, FIRST FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15095471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ssafley@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: JANE KUZELKA

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	776102000202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE KUZELKA
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Kuzelka/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=77610-20002.01_Assignment#page1.tif source=77610-20002.01_Assignment#page2.tif source=77610-20002.01_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504367066 REEL: 042378 FRAME: 0269

source=77610-20002.01_Assignment#page4.tif source=77610-20002.01_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042378 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Betty Yu, Joseph Lomakin, Soo-Young Kang, and Benjamin W. Adams of Cambridge, Massachusetts; Cambridge, Massachusetts; Newton, Massachusetts; and Seattle, Washington, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

LIVING PROOF, INC.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 301 Binney Street First Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LIVING PROOF, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SKIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

des	scribed in	
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	00000
or		
X	Application No. 13/933,300, filed on July 2, 2013	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

ME1 16299281v.1

PATENT REEL: 042378 FRAME: 0271

₹	and the second s	
X (£	200
** 1		
	All the second s	
Date	'Betty YU	

Witness:

1124113 KatyMCCode

Sep. 24 2013
Date

Joseph LOMAKIN

Witness:

9/24/13

9 20 13 Date Soo-Young KANG

Witness:

9/20/13 Date Katy MCG

2013/10/02

Benjamin W. ADÂMS

Witness:

10/02/2018

Date

PATENT

REEL: 042378 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 05/15/2017